

**UNITED
NATIONS**

IT-01-42-I
D1092 - D1091
02 October 2001

1092
cb



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-01-42-I
Date: 2 October 2001
Original: English

BEFORE A JUDGE OF THE TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Patricia Wald
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthius
Decision of: 2 October 2001

PROSECUTOR

v.

**PAVLE STRUGAR
MIODRAG JOKIĆ
MILAN ZEC
VLADIMIR KOVAČEVIĆ**

**DECISION ON APPLICATION TO VACATE ORDER OF
LIMITED DISCLOSURE**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Graham T. Blewitt
Deputy Prosecutor

Case No.: IT-01-42-I

02 October 2001

I, JUDGE PATRICIA WALD, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("the International Tribunal"),

BEING SEISED of an application by the Prosecutor entitled "Application to Vacate Order of Limited Disclosure" filed on 1st October 2001,

NOTING the order for limited disclosure of indictment IT-01-42-I issued by me on 27 February 2001, which stipulated that there shall be no disclosure of the names of the accused and the text of the indictment, except to the appropriate authorities of the Republic of Montenegro, until such time as the accused have been arrested, or until otherwise ordered,

CONSIDERING the request and submissions of the Prosecutor to vacate the order for non-disclosure of the names of the accused and the text of the indictment,

PURSUANT TO Rules 53(B) and 54 of the Rules,

HEREBY ORDER that the order for limited disclosure of 27 February 2001 be vacated.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge Patricia Wald

Dated this second day of October 2001

At The Hague

The Netherlands

(Seal of the Tribunal)