

IT-01-42-AR72
A 121 - A 120
13 SEPTEMBER 2002

121
PK

UNITED
NATIONS



**International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
Since 1991**

Case: IT-01-42-AR72
Date: 13 September 2002
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

**Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Judge David Hunt
Judge Asoka de Z. Gunawardana
Judge Theodor Meron**

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 13 September 2002

PROSECUTOR

v.

**PAVLE STRUGAR
MIODRAG JOKIĆ
& OTHERS**

CORRIGENDUM

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

**Ms. Susan L. Somers
Ms. Susan R. Lamb**

Counsel for the Defence of Pavle Strugar:

**Mr. Goran Rodić
Mr. Vladimir Petrović**

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (the “International Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Decision on ‘Prosecution’s Application for Leave to File a Reply to the Defence’s Reply to the Prosecution’s Response to the Defence’s Brief on Interlocutory Appeal on Jurisdiction”” issued by the Appeals Chamber on 12 September 2002 (“the Decision”);

ORDERS that the text of the first paragraph on page three of the Decision be replaced with the following:

“**CONSIDERING** that it may assist the Appeals Chamber to have further clarification of the Issue insofar as it relates to the current appeal;”

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Fausto Pocar
Presiding Judge

Dated this thirteenth day of September 2002,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]