



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-01-42-A
Date: 18 May 2006
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding
Judge Mehmet Güney
Judge Andréia Vaz
Judge Theodor Meron
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 18 May 2006

PROSECUTOR

v.

PAVLE STRUGAR

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR APPEALS HEARING

Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Helen Brady
Ms. Michelle Jarvis
Mr. Xavier Tracol

Counsel for the Appellant:

Mr. Goran Rodić
Mr. Vladimir Petrović

A handwritten signature in the bottom right corner of the page.

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the Judgement rendered in this case by Trial Chamber II on 31 January 2005;

BEING SEIZED OF appeals lodged by Mr. Pavle Strugar and the Office of the Prosecutor against the Trial Judgement;

NOTING that the filings for both appeals have been finalized as of 1 September 2005;¹

NOTING that status conferences have been held in this case on 30 June 2005, 06 September 2005 and 12 December 2005;

NOTING the provisional release of Mr. Strugar on 16 December 2005 for medical reasons, during which he was operated upon on 27 December 2005, and was subsequently transferred to a rehabilitation center for post-operative rehabilitation on 23 January 2006;

NOTING that Mr. Strugar complied fully with the conditions of his provisional release and returned to the United Nations Detention Unit earlier than the time granted for post-operative rehabilitation;

NOTING that conferences pursuant to Rule 65ter(i) and Rule 107 were held in this case on 30 March and 11 May 2006;


PURSUANT to Rule 114 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDERS that a hearing in the present case take place on Thursday, 1 June 2006, commencing at 14:15 in Courtroom III.

¹ The Defence Notice of Appeal and the Defence Appeal Brief were filed by Strugar on 2 March 2005 and 8 July 2005, respectively, the Prosecution Brief in Response was filed on 17 August 2005, and the Defence Brief in Reply was filed by Strugar on 1 September 2005. The Prosecution’s Notice of Appeal and the Prosecution Appeal Brief were filed on 2 March 2005 and 17 May 2005, respectively, the Defence Response Brief was filed confidentially by Strugar on 27 June 2005, and the Prosecution Brief in Reply was filed on 12 July 2005.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 18th day of May 2006,
At The Hague, The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
Presiding Judge

[Seal of the International Tribunal]