



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-01-42-A  
Date: 24 May 2006  
Original: English

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding  
Judge Mehmet Güney  
Judge Andréia Vaz  
Judge Theodor Meron  
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Order of:** 24 May 2006

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**PAVLE STRUGAR**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER TEMPORARILY CANCELLING APPEALS HEARING**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Ms. Helen Brady  
Ms. Michelle Jarvis  
Mr. Xavier Tracol

**Counsel for the Appellant:**

Mr. Goran Rodić  
Mr. Vladimir Petrović

A handwritten signature or mark in the bottom right corner of the page.

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Appeals Chamber” and “International Tribunal”, respectively),

**NOTING** the Judgement rendered in this case by Trial Chamber II on 31 January 2005;

**BEING SEIZED OF** appeals lodged by Mr. Pavle Strugar and the Office of the Prosecutor against the Trial Judgement;

**NOTING** that the filings for both appeals have been finalized as of 1 September 2005;

**NOTING** the “Scheduling Order for Appeals Hearing” of 18 May 2006 (“Scheduling Order”) in which the Appeals Chamber ordered that a hearing take place on Thursday, 1 June 2006, commencing at 14:15 in Courtroom III;

**NOTING** that due to unavailability of the Bench the date of this hearing has to be rescheduled;

**PURSUANT** to Rule 114 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

**HEREBY ORDERS** that the date for the hearing as set out in the Scheduling Order be cancelled; and

**INFORMS** the parties that a new scheduling order will follow in due course.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 24<sup>th</sup> day of May 2006,  
At The Hague, The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar  
Presiding Judge

[Seal of the International Tribunal]